

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri E-Mail ID:- eeitbd2012@gmail.com

## **1st CORRIGENDUM NOTICE**

## in connection with e-N.I.T No. - WBIW/EE/TBD/NIT-03(e)/2024-25

Due to some unavoidable circumstances Bid submission end date is extended upto 21.08.2024 upto 2:00 p.m. against e-NIT No.:- WBIW/EE/TBD/NIT-03(e)/2024-25, Tender ID no.  $2024\_IWD\_727242\_1$ ,

The details are given below.

## Re-schedule of dates for e-Tendering:-

SI. No.	Activity	Date & Time	Remarks
1.	Document Download end date	21.08.2024 upto 2:00 pm	To be made available with the e- NIT in the website
2.	Bid submission end date	21.08.2024 upto 2:00 pm	
3.	Technical Bid opening date with preliminary result (TBO Sheet)	21.08.2024 at 4:30 pm	
4.	Uploading of the list of Technically qualified final list of bidders (TBE Sheet)	To be suitably decided by TIA	To be notified to all bidders through e-mail & SMS through autogeneration in the system.
5.	Financial Bid opening date (FBO Sheet)	To be suitably decided by TIA	
6.	Uploading of CS (Comparative Statement) and uploading of Final FBE Sheet	To be suitably decided by EE (TAA)	
7.	Uploading of the Letter of Invitation / Acceptance LOI/LAO	-do-	
8.	Uploading of Award of Contract (AOC) (Work Order)	-do-	

13/08/24

Executive Engineer Teesta Barrage Division Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri Copy submitted for favour of kind information and taking necessary action for wide circulation to the:-

- 1. Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad Bhavan, Kolkata-91
- 2. Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 6. Superintending Engineer, Resources Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-91
- 7. District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
- 8. Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring & Evaluation Division, Siliguri.
- 9. Executive Engineer, Teesta Quality Control Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 10. Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 11. Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division, Teesta Administrative Building Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 12. Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.-I, Islampur.
- 13. Executive Engineer, Teesta Irrigation Division, Assam more, Jalpaiguri.
- 14. Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 15. Nodal Officer of e-Tendering, I & WD., Jalasampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to publish the same in the Departmental website.
- 16. Sub Divisional Officer, Information & Cultural Affairs Department, Jalpaiguri.
- 17. Divisional Accountant, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 18. Sub Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.-I/II/III/IV, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 19. Divisional Estimator, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 20. Office Notice Board.

13/08/27

Executive Engineer Teesta Barrage Division Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri